

Member Contract

I accept the terms and conditions of Indiana Model United Nations Incorporated as described herein. I promise to adhere to and abide by all governing documents and program policies.

I understand that:

- I will behave respectfully and conscientiously as a member and representative of Indiana Model United Nations Inc;
- I will obey all rules as stipulated in the Indiana Model United Nations Inc Bylaws and Constitution;
- The Indiana Model United Nations Inc Board of Directors reserves the right to re-consider my membership and membership privileges within the organization at any time and for any reason;
- The Indiana Model United Nations Inc Board of Directors reserves the complete right to select traveling teams on any relevant basis using evaluative simulations, observations throughout organizationsanctioned events, and any other measures deemed pertinent by the Board;
- I will adhere to the absence policy stipulated in the Indiana Model United Nations Inc Bylaws and Constitution and that I will be absent for no more than one meeting with no excused reason;
- The Indiana Model United Nations Inc Board of Directors reserves the right to determine what absences qualify as excused;
- I will pay dues in the amount of \$0 if I plan to attend no conferences during the academic semester or dues in the amount of \$50 if I plan to attend any conferences during the academic semester;



- If I make a late dues payment, the Treasurer **may** fine me up to an amount of 10% compounded weekly;
- If I am selected to participate in a conference but fail to meet any requirements relating to conference preparation as determined by the Board of Directors, I agree to be held fully financial liable for my cost of attendance and I further grant the Treasurer the right to calculate the cost of attendance;
- If I am selected for a conference but request to rescind my registration for a reason that is deemed insufficient by the Board of Directors, I agree to be held fully financial liable for my cost of attendance and I further grant the Treasurer the right to calculate the cost of attendance;
- If I breach this contract in any way that results in economic damages,
 I will be held personally liable for such damages;
- Any intellectual property that I create while acting as a volunteer agent of the corporation is fully owned by the corporation - such intellectual property may include, but is not limited to: 1) Research Binders, 2) Background Guides, 3) Position Papers, 4) Training Simulations, or 5) Any preparatory materials for the annual conference;